RESOLUTION R:253-2024

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO THE MONROE TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Monroe pursuant to Chapter 175-25 and 175-27 et seq. of the Code of the Township of Monroe and *N.J.S.A.* 40:55D-69 is required to make appointments to the Monroe Township Zoning Board of Adjustment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, that the following appointment be made for the term hereinafter designated, to the Monroe Township Zoning Board of Adjustment; to wit:

NAME	TERM	EXPIRATION		
	Unexpired	December 31, 2026		
ADOPTED at a meetin 28, 2024.	g of the Township Co	uncil of the Township of Monroe on Augus		
	7	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE		
	Ō	CNCL. PRES. CHELSEA VALCOURT		
ATTEST:				
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Ha				

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 28th day of August 2024 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				